03/08/2016 15:51

•'

ς.

(1) [1] [2]



PAGE 01/03

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H16000059591 3)))



H160000595913ABC3

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of C	annanations		
	Fax Number			
From:		,		
1100.	Account Name	: LAZARUS CORPORAT	FE FILING SERVICE, I	NC.
	Account Numbe	r : I20000000019	,	
	Phone Fax Numbon	: (305)552-5973 : (305)675-5944		
	I BY WUNDEL	· (\$0\$)075-\$ 344		
**Ente	er the email add	ress for this busine	iss entity to be use	d for future
	annual report ma	ailings. Enter only o	one email address pl	lease.**
	·.			A A
	Email Address.			ന്ന് ത
ļ	Email Address:		······································	
······································	Email Address:			
ا 	<u></u>	RIDA LIMITED I	JABILITY CO.	
	FLOI	RIDA LIMITED L		LANASSE
• *	FLOI FO	REVER ROSES D		LANASSEE L
ا بر ا بر ا بر ا بر ا بر ا بر ا بر ا بر	FLOI	REVER ROSES D		LANASSEE L
	FLOI FO	REVER ROSES D		MAR - 8 PH
	FLOI FO	REVER ROSES D of Status Copy	DESIGN, LLC	LANASSEE L
	FLOI FO Certificate Certified C	REVER ROSES D of Status Copy t	DESIGN, LLC	LANASSEE L

3052201440

LAZARUS

H16000059591

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

FOREVER ROSES DESIGN, LLC

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles of Organization, hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE I – Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: FOREVER ROSES DESIGN, LLC

ARTICLE II -- Address

Principal Office Address: 14601 SW 76 AVE Palmetto Bay, Fl. 33158

8 - 8WN 9	Martine Contraction
PH 2:	jane -
-	
	NAB - 8 - NAN

ARTICLE III – Registered Agent, Registered Office

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Maria D Calle Rodriguez 14601 SW 76 AVE Palmetto Bay, Fl. 33158

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

 $(\Omega \cap \Omega)$

Registered Agent's Signature /Maria D Calle Rodriguez

H16000059591

03/08/2016 15:51 3052201440

LAZARUS

PAGE 03/03

H16000059591

ARTICLE IV-- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The company will be manager-managed. The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>

Name and Address:

"MGR" = Manager "AMBR" = Managing Member

Maria D Calle Rodriguez AMBR 14601 SW 76 AVE Palmetto Bay, Fl. 33158

£

The undersigned manager executed these Articles of Organization this ____ day of March, 2016.

FOREVER ROSES DESIGN, LLC

By: Maria D Calle Rodriguez, AMBR.

(In accordance with section 605.0203, Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Print name of signee

ALLAHASSEE F

ch

۔ ص

2

2049.2D

nia e S

geotra par The and the

s'